For orders directing the Defendants No. 1,4 and S to deliver possession of 

the Flat described in the MOU/RECEIPTS Exhibit hereto to the Plaintiffs 
OR In the alternative: 

(a). For decree and order directing the Defendants No. 1,2,4and 5 jointly or 
severally to pay an amount of Rs. 27,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty seven lakhs 
only) along with interest at the rate of 18%p.a. from the date of filing of 
the suit until realization; 

(b). That it be declared that the Plaintiffs have a charge to the extent of 
Rs.27,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty seven lakhs only) along with interest at the. 
rate of 18%p.a. on the property bearing plot bearing Survey No.14, CT.§ 
No.1832, building No. 120, Tilak Nagar, Chembur, Mumbai- 400089; 

(c). Pending the hearing and final disposal of the suit drawing p the decree 
and until execution thereof the Defendant No.3 be directed to register a 
charge for an amount of Rs. 27,00,000/-{Rupees Twenty-seven lakhs only) 
along with interest at the rate of 18% p.a on the property bearing plot 
bearing Survey No.14, CT.5 No.1832, building No.120, Tlak Nagar, Chembur, 
Mumba- 400089; 

(d). Pending the hearing and final disposal of the suit drawing up the decree